KEY BENEFITS
•	 	Higher capacitance
•	 	Greater reverse voltage capability
•	 	Extended thermal shock capability
•	 	Greater vibration capability
•	 	Temperature range of - 55 °C to + 85 °C, to + 125 °C with voltage derating
•	 	Low ESR down to 0.70 Ω at 120 Hz and + 25 °C
APPLICATIONS

120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX. IMP.
AT - 55 °C
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
(µA) AT
MAX. CAPACITANCE
CHANGE (%)
AC RIPPLE
+ 85 °C
40 kHz
(mARMS)+ 25 °C - 55 °C     + 85 °C     + 125 °C
50 VDC AT 85 °C, 30 VDC AT 125 °C
680 D  T16D687(1)050(2)(3)(4)  0.70
60 VDC AT 85 °C, 40 VDC AT 125 °C
560 D  T16D567(1)060(2)(3)(4)  0.80
75 VDC AT 85 °C, 50 VDC AT 125 °C
470 D  T16D477(1)075(2)(3)(4)  0.95
100 VDC AT 85 °C, 65 VDC AT 125 °C
220 D  T16D227(1)100(2)(3)(4)  1.20
125 VDC AT 85 °C, 85 VDC AT 125 °C
150 D  T16D157(1)125(2)(3)(4)  1.60
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 ECNAMROFREPMETI CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Temperature Range - 55 °C to + 85 °C (to + 125 °C with voltage derating)
Capacitor Tolerance ± 20 %, ± 10 % at 120 Hz, at + 25 °C